orm P i	0.1.05		999 =	U. S. Dept. of Commerce
Rev. or	O-1 95 93)			Patent and Trademark Office
•). 0651-0011			
		- 100957		emarks:
	Pleas	e record the attached origin		
].	Name of Conveying Party(ies	s):	2 Name and a	ddress of receiving party (ies)
اء.	mes W. Bush		Name: <u>Carrier Co</u>	poration
			Internal Address:	Ŭ
	al name(>) of conveying party No X			er World Headquarters Building
	Nature of conveyance: MR	01-27-99	One Ca	rrier Place
	X Assignment	Merger	City: Farmington S	tate: Connecticut Zip: 06034-4015
	Security Agt.		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached: Yes X No
	Other	Name		
	Execution Date: January 25			
	Execution Date: <u>January 25</u>	, 1777		
4.	Application number(3) or pat	ent number(s)		
	If this document is being file	d together with a new appli	ication, the executior	date is: <u>January 27, 1999</u>
	A. Patent Application N		B. Patent	Na(c)
	···· /		D Tatent	
	01/23	38383		
	3	8383		
	3	numbers attached:	Yes X	Νο
	Ad Jitional in Additional in Address of party to	numbers attached:	6 Total no. of	applications and
	Additional and address of party to concerning document should	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed:		applications and
Name:	Ad Jitional in Additional in Address of party to	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C.	6 Total no. of patents in	applications and
Name:	Additional in Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u>	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101	6 Total no. of patents in	applications and
Name: Internal	Ad litional in Name and address of party to concerning document should Howard & Howard Attorney Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> Bloomfield Hills, M	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304	6 Total no. of patents in	7 applications and volved
Name: Internal	Additional in Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u>	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304	6 Total no. of patents inv 7 Total fee (3	7 applications and /olved 7 CFR 3.41)
Name: Internal	Ad litional in Name and address of party to concerning document should Howard & Howard Attorney Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> Bloomfield Hills, M	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101	6 Total no. of patents inv 7 Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Name: Internal Street A. Pity:	Ad Jitional n Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u> Bloomfield Hills, M</u> idress: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u> Bloomfield Hills St</u>	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101	6 Total no. of patents inv 7 Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Internal Street A Pity: Zip:	Ad Jitional n Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: 1400 North Woodwa Bloomfield Hills, M ldress: 1400 North Woodwa	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101	6 Total no. of patents in 7 Total fee (3 <u>X</u> 8 Deposit acc <u>08-2789</u>	7 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Internal Street Ac Pity: Zip:	Ad Jitional n Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills, M</u> Idress: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> <u>St</u>	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101 ate:	 6 Total no. of patents in patents in patents in the second seco	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Internal Street Ac Zip: /03/1999	Ad litional in Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills, M</u> Idress: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> St <u>48304</u> MBUYEN 0000092 09238383	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: <u>s, P.C.</u> ard Avenue, Suite 101 <u>11 48304</u> ard Avenue, Suite 101 ate: <u>MI</u>	 6 Total no. of patents in patents in patents in the second seco	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Internal Street Au 2 ip: 703/1999 FC:581	Ad Jitional a Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills, M</u> idress: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> <u>St</u> <u>48304</u> <u>WEIVEN</u> 0000092 09238383 40.00 Statement and signature. <i>To</i>	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101 ate: DO NOT USE the best of my knowledge of	6 Total no. of patents in 7 Total fee (3 <u>X</u> 8 Deposit acc 08-2789 (Attach duplica 1HIS SPACE Ind belief, the forego	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Internal Street Au Pity: Zip: /03/1999 FC:581	Ad Jitional n Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills, M</u> Idress: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> <u>St</u> <u>48304</u> MBUYEN 0000092 09238383 40.00	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101 ate: DO NOT USE the best of my knowledge of	 6 Total no. of patents in patents i	Tapplications and volved
Name: Internal Street Au 2 ip: 703/1999 FC:581	Ad Jitional a Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills, M</u> idress: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> <u>St</u> <u>48304</u> <u>WEIVEN</u> 0000092 09238383 40.00 Statement and signature. <i>To</i>	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s. P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101 ate: DO NOT USE the best of my knowledge of ropy of the original docume	6 Total no. of patents in 7 Total fee (3 <u>X</u> 8 Deposit acc 08-2789 (Attach duplica THIS SPACE Ind belief, the foregominical 12 Total fee (3 14 Total f	7 cFR 3.41) \$40.00 7 cFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account bunt number:
Name: Internal Street A. 2ip: 703/1999 FC:581	Ad Jitional a Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills, M</u> idress: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> <u>St</u> <u>48304</u> <u>WEIVEN</u> 0000092 09238383 40.00 Statement and signature. <i>To</i>	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s, P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101 ate: DO NOT USE the best of my knowledge of	6 Total no. of patents in 7 Total fee (3 <u>X</u> 8 Deposit acc 08-2789 (Attach duplica THIS SPACE Ind belief, the foregominical 12 Total fee (3 14 Total f	Tapplications and volved
Name: Internal Street A. 2 ity: Zip: 703/1999 FC:581	Ad Jitional n Name and address of party to concerning document should <u>Howard & Howard Attorney</u> Address: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> M idress: <u>1400 North Woodwa</u> <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> St <u>48304</u> Bloomfield Hills St <u>48304</u> MBUYEN 0000092 09238383 40.00 State ment and signature. To any utached copy is a true of Signatur:	numbers attached: o whom correspondence be mailed: s. P.C. ard Avenue, Suite 101 11 48304 ard Avenue, Suite 101 ate: DO NOT USE the best of my knowledge of ropy of the original docume	6 Total no. of patents in 7 Total fee (3 <u>X</u> 8 Deposit acc 08-2789 (Attach duplica IHIS SPACE ind belief, the forego m 2-7 Date	Tapplications and volved

PATENT REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, James W. Bush, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 11 Academy Street, Skaneateles, New York 13152, have invented new and useful improvements in:

VARIABLE FLANK RELIEF FOR SCROLL WRAPS

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Carrier Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Carrier World Headquarters Building, One Carrier Place, Farmington. Connecticut 06034-4015, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

> PATENT REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0249

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at <u>syracuse</u>, in the State of <u>New York</u>, this <u>25</u> day of <u>Jamory</u>, 1998.9

James W. Bush

STATE OF NEW YORK

)

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA)

Before me personally appeared said James W. Bush and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 2576 day of Anuary, 1998.9

Karen F. Gilman Notary Public

SEAL

Network F. Gillion Netwy Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onendage Coughy No. 4790308 Ny Commission Expires Structure 14, 2000

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

THEODORE W. OLDS HOWARD & HOWARD 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield, Hills, Michigan 48304-2856 (248) 645-1483

 $g: \exists c \ carrie \ \exists p00043 \ paten \ \exists assign. Wpd$

RECORDED: 01/27/1999